#### 506326213 10/28/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYKOLA CHERNOV	10/01/2019
PAVLO MALIN	10/01/2019
OLEKSANDR CHAIKOVSKYI	10/01/2019
VITALII AFANASIEV	10/01/2019
VASYL SHUTOVSKYI	10/01/2019
VOLODYMYR SHELEST	10/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIGLEAF LIMITED
Street Address:	69 ARCH. MAKARIOU III AVE., TLAIS TOWER, 3RD FLOOR
Internal Address:	OFFICE 301
City:	NICOSIA
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	1070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17081558

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, mseasay@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007152.00061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. GLEMBOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Glembocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

506326213 PATENT REEL: 054197 FRAME: 0556

# Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Combined\ Dec\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

source=Combined Dec\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Combined Dec\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054197 FRAME: 0557

### COMBINED DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

is attached hereto.

I believe	Lam	the origina	I inventor	or an	original	joint	inventor	of the	subject	matter	which	ís.
claimed a	and fo	r which a p	atent is so	ight o	n the inv	ention	entitled		*			

A METHOD, A SYSTEM AND A MACHINE-READABLE DATA CARRIER FOR
CLASSIFYING INPUT FIELDS AND GROUPS OF INPUT FIELDS OF A
WEBPAGE
the specification for which

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

was filed \_\_\_\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified above.

WHEREAS.

Insert Assignec(s)

PHOLEAR LIMITED

69 Arch. Makarion III Ave., TLAIS TOWER, 3rd floor, office 301

Name/Address: Nicosia, CYPRUS 1070

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I/we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Legal Name of inventor	Mykola CHERNOV	Date:	October	1,2019
Inventor's Signature	- JAJ			·····

 $\boxtimes$  Additional inventors are being named on the  $\underline{1}$  supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.

# SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 10/28/2020** 

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 1

LEGAL NAME	OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Legal Name of inventor	Pavlo MALIN	Date:	October 1,2019
inventor's Signature	Messessef		
LEGAL NAME	OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Legal Name of inventor	Öleksandr CHAIKOVSKYI	Date:	October 1,2019
Inventor's Signature	1.44		
LEGAL NAME	OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Legal Name of inventor	Vitalii AFANASIEV	Date:	October 1,2019
Inventor's Signature			
LEGAL NAME	OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Legal Name of inventor	Vasyl SHUTOVSKYI	Date:	October 1,2019
Inventor's Signature			
LEGAL NAME	OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Legal Name of inventor	Volodymyr SHELEST	Date:	October 1, 2019
inventor's Signature	Of it is the same of the same		

Page 3 of 3